
[rublished »y .^uttjrity. ] 

This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

a/re imstructed to make themselves thoroughly acquainted ivith the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 40.] WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 5. [1887 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

CO.'/si!!-—His Excellency the Governor has been 
pleased to approve the following promotions and 
appointments:— 

From 15th July— 
To be Acting 1st Class Constable, while em­
ployed in the Kimberley District: 

Cornelius F . Daley, vice Jeffreys, transferred. 

From 1st September— '"* ' "' 

To be 1st Class Constable : 

2nd Class Constable Charles Watson, vice 
Doran, resigned. 

To be 2nd Class Constable: 

P.P.C. Anthony Bishop, vice Watson pro­
moted. 

From 13th September— 
To be Probation Constable: 

Thomas Nixon Stuart. 

GEO. PHILLIPS , 

Commissioner of Police. 
4-10-87. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Neurastle.—On the 24th ult,, from the person of 
Charles Glass, jun,, at the Newcastle Hotel,—brown 
leather pocket book (case only), containing four £1 
National hank notes, two half-sovereigns, and 13s, in 
silver. Suspicion attaches to William Sykes, c,r,, 
Eeg, No, 9589, and to an Indian named Jumbo.— 
CI , 481, 

Mount Barker.—On the 17th ult,, from owner's 
tent, at ballast pits, 29 mile, Albany-Perth road,— 
one pair (nearly new) men's lace-up boots, size 6, 
the property of Samuel C. Cocking. Suspicion 
attaches to George Davis,—C.I. 482, 

Berth.—Between the 24th and 31st ult., from a 
fishing net, at Mill lane jetty,—about 100 corks, the 
property of Frederick Tondut,—C.I. 483. 

Apprehensions. 
•JOHN H A L L , t.l., Eeg. No. 7711, at Greenough, on 

the 15th ult., by Corpl. Kennedy; drunkenness, fined 
5s. and costs ; breach of regulations. Fined Ss, 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 167, C L 4G2. 
CHA PAO, Chinaman, at Greenough, on the 16th 

ult., by Corpl. Kennedy and P.P.C. Christmas; 
larceny of the articles mentioned in the above refer­
ence. 1 month h.l. Boots recovered. 

SARAH, ab. nat. woman, at Culliam, Newcastle 
District, on the 27th ult., by P.C. Hustler; assault. 
14 days h.l. 

SARAH R E I D , at Perth, on the 27th ult., 
Clements; drunkenness. 21 days h.l. 

P.C. 

THOMAS LYNCH, esp., late 8638, JAMES ELLIS,exp. , 
late 3603, JAMES HANNAN, exp., late 8306, and 
CHARLES BAILEY, exp., late 10291, at Perth, on the 
27th ult, by P.C. Kingston ; vagrancy. Lynch and 
Ellis 7 days h.l, each ; Hannon and Bailey 1 month 
h,l, each. 

PETER VIGO, exp,, late 10086, at Perth, on the 
30th ult., by P.C. Sellenger; disorderly conduct, 
fined Is, and 1 month h.l.; assaulting the constable, 
fined £1 or 1 month h i . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 167, C.I. 467. 
WILLIAM FEENEY, esp., late 9446, at Newcastle, 

on the 15th ult., by P.Cs. Franklin and McAtee; 
larcenv of the rum mentioned in above reference. 
2 months, h.l. Property recovered. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 172. 

EDWARD DONOVAN, brought up at Perth, on the 
30th ult. Committed for triah 

Vide l^olice Gazette, 1887, page 172. 

THOMAS JOHNSON alias WILLIAMS, brought up at 
Perth on the 29th ult. Committed for trial. 

JULIA PHILLIMORE, at Fremantle, on the 27th ult., 
by P.C. Nicholson; disorderly conduct. 1 month 
h.l. 

Warrants Issued. 
LBONG A H PENG (Chinaman), middling stout, 

age about 25 years, height about 5ft. 5in.; deserting 
the service of Major Logue. Dated Geraldton, 23rd 
September, 1887. 

EMIL MILLER (Bavarian), middling stout, age 
about 27 years, height about 5ft. 6in., black hair, 
round visage, clean shaved, a seaman ; deserting the 
British barque " Lady Douglas." Dated Fremantle, 
27th September, 1887. 

JAMES KELLY, stout, age about 36 years, height 
about 6ft,, dark brown hair, grey eyes, long visage, 
sallow complexion, a navvy ; being indebted to John 
Moir in the sum of .£12 16s, 2d,, and to John 
McKail in the sum of .£5 12s. 6d.; to be arrested at 
any seaport of the Colony, but not elsewhere. Dated 
Albany, 26th September, 1867, 

KENNYAN, KNOWING, COLABAEDM, BAELUNG, 
NuMELL, MONDAY, TOBY, and MARTIN, ab, natives 
(no description given); stealing several sheep in 
May and June last from a paddock at Fraser Range, 
the property of Dempster Bros. Dated Albany, 13th 
September, 1887, 

Miscel laneous. 

JOHN K I N G ; charged at Fremantle, on the 26th 
ult,, by Henry Morris, with refusing duty on board 
the "Lady Douglas," 4 weeks h,l. 

EMANUEL OLSEN ; charged at Fremantle, on the 
28th ult., by Ellen Weatherall, with assault. Fined 
50s, and costs. 

WILLIAM EOSS ; charged at Fremantle, on the 1st 
inst., by Henry Morris, with refusing duty on board 
the " Lady Douglas," 4 weeks h.L 

Description of a man wanted at Eochdale, Tas­
mania, on a charge of stealing a large sum of money, 
the property of his employers, the Corporation of 
Rochdale :— 

JOSEPH SCOTT HARESCEUGH ; clerk and traveller, 
29 years of age, 5ft. 6 or 7in. high, grey eyes, fair 
complexion, light brown hair ; is very dull of hearing 
and near sighted, often wears spectacles, especially 
when reading; clean and smart in apjjearance, was 
dressed when last seen in black coat and vest, dark 
mixture trowsers, and billy cock hat, and light drab 
overcoat; was last heard of in Leeds, on the 14th 

June last. Is a native of Eochdale ; his father was 
at one time manager of the Manure department there. 
A warrant has been issued for his arrest. Inform­
ation to Detective Ofhce, Perth, where a likeness of 
the offender may be seen,—'̂ Vo7oo-

JOHN DOGHERTY, exp,, late 10116, (in custodyj, 
charged at York, on the 26th ult,, by Jane Dogherty, 
with larceny as a bailee of 1 riding saddle, 1 tweed 
coat, 1 felt hat, and 1 horse rug (3 charges). 3 
months h.l. on each charge (cumulative). 

Property Lost. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 173. 

Pg^th.—The purse aud contents, mentioned in 
above reference, the property of Mrs. Howell, have 
been found and restored to owner. 

Perth.—On the 27th ult., near the Public gardens, 
—parcel containing 7 yards new holland cloth, the 
property of Kate White. 

Perth.—Ou or about the 20th August last, in 
city,—red leather pocket case, containing about 10 
surgical instruments, the property of Dr. Kenny. 

Perth.—Between the 21st and 28th ult,, in city,— 
lady's gold brooch, set with one large amethyst, the 
property of Dr. Kenny, 

Geraldton.—On the 20th ult,, in town,—lady's 
morocco leather purse, containing about £4 (notes 
and silver), the property of Mrs, E. H, Wittenoom, 

Fremantle.—On or about the 14th ult., on the 
beach at Point Cloates,—heavy gold curb pattern 
watch chain, with American 20 dollar gold piece 
attached, the property of Joseph Denman. 

Perth.—On the 29th ult., in city,—2 cupboard 
keys, tied with tape, the property of William Love. 

Perth.—In the month of August last, in city, 
—black kangaroo slut, with white spot on chest, 
very fine small head, answers to the name " Lady," 
the property of William Gull of Guildford, 

Perth.—On the Srd inst., in City,—silver mounted 
briar pipe, engraved C.E.P,, the property of C, K. 
Pether. 

Property Found. 
Fremanile.—On the 24th ult,, on the N. Beach,—1 

new 10ft, oar. Now in finder's possession. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 135. 
Bunbury.—The boat's gear mentioned in above 

reference has been indentified as belonging to the 
wrecked boat " Queen of Hearts." 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, pao-e 168 
Gingin.—The hat mentioned in above reference 

has been claimed by and handed to owner John 
Tyndal. 
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Pg,.̂ /j _ 0 n the 26th ult., in Hut t Street,—lady's 
gold ring, set with pearls. Now at Lost Property 

^ OfBce, -P.B. 193, 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 120, P.P. 125. 
Berth.—The gold ring mentioned in above reference 

has been claimed by aud handed to finder, Frank 
Hill. 

Fremantle.—On the 30th ult., in Packenham Street, 
—gold seal, set with blood stone. Now at the 
Police Station. 

Conditional Release 
Issued to :— 

Eeg. No. 9692, GEORGE COLKETT, on the 1st 
August last; convicted at Frederickton, New Bruns­
wick, on the loth January, 1867, of firing at his 
superior ofiicer, and sentenced to p.s. for life. 
Reported his departure from Perth District, on the 
30th ult., for Vasse, seeking work. 

Inquests. 
Fremantle.-On the 29th ult., at the Prison, before 

R, Paiibairn, E,M, and Coroner, on the body of 
James Neil, exp,, late 10207, Verdict—" Death 
from natural causes," 

j Perth.-On the 3rd inst., at the Police Court, 
before J. C. H. James, Acting P.M. and Coroner, on 

I the body of John Hanrahan, Verdict—"Death 
from asphyxia." 

Horses and Cattle. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, p a g e 130. 

Nevjcastle.—The 2 horses, the property of Edward 
Gavin, mentioned iu above reference 
found by owner. 

have been 

Vide Pedice Gazette, 18S7, p a g e 169. 

Bunbury.—The bay mare mentioned in the above 
reference, the property of John Eowe, has been found 
and restored to owner. 

List of Unexecuted Warrants for the (Quarter ending -'iOth September, 1887. 

Name. Dfite of Issue. Where issued. Police Gazette Reference. 

Ah Mat 
Adams, Joseph 
Broderick, John ,., 
Bidfgoo 
Bird, Charles 
BoUejerra 
Baruiigama ,., 
Brindia alias J immy 
Booramurah 
Baigabina 
Bindoonba 
Bourlte, Thomas P . 
Clark, Frederick S. 
Coogrinburra 
Carroll, Thomas 
Chiteberra 
Chalenadgey 
('ondamarra 
Chaleiider 
Calhiiarra 
Coobering 
Cooliiiiurra 
Chang Ah Chiong ... 
Dinner, Harry 
Euragoora 
Edigee Wanga 
Evans, Alfred 
Gennabunback 
Harbuckle, James ... 
Hoosein 
Hogan, Charles 
Kho Jiak Ji 
Lynch, Patrick 
Li Ah Kin 
Lim Ah Lok 
Legingoora 
Mellon, Richard ... 
Mauncurra 
Mumberwidara 
Maruberung 
MiningingingermaiTa 
Newage 
Numen n[ias Peter ,.. 
Noberong 
Nunia 
Paddy Yaragadee ... 
Patterson, George ... 
Eobinson, Charles ... 
Redding, William ... 
Tunnery or Tommy 
Vilinbundy 
Williambee 
Wangabaroo 
Williams, Frank ... 
Wandan olios Banjo 
Wangela 
Wadgygooroo 
Yarlycharro 
Yeelamarra 

1887. 
4th June 
17th September 
23rd Ju ly 
10th June 
30th August 
15th August 
15th August 
15th August 
19th August 
19th August 
28th June 
29th August 
27th Ju ly 
19th J u l y 
Sth AxTgust 
15th August 
15th August 
15th August 
15th August 
15th August 
19th August 
19th August 
13th August 
29th Ju ly 
21st Ju ly 
19th Ju ly 
30th August 
15th AugiTSt 

I 28th Ju ly 
• 7th September 
I 7th September 

13th August 
30th August 
13th August 
13th August 
15th August 
30th Augnst 
15th August 
l l t h August 
19th August ... 

[ Sth Sei^tember 
! 27th Ju ly 

15th August 
19th August ,.. 
1.3th September 
U t h Ju ly 
12th August 
15th August 
25th August 

I 10th J u n e 
j 14th June 

21st Ju ly 
19th Ju ly 
7th Ju ly 
15th August 
19th August 
Sth J u n e 
2S thJune 
15th August 

Eoebounie 
Busselton 
Albany .,, 
Gabyong 
Albany ,.. 
Beringarrt^ 
Do 
Do 
Boebourne 
Do 
Bigina ,,. 
Derby .., 
Greenough 
Gabyong 
York . , 
Beringarra 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Eoeboume 
Do 
Derby .,. 
Eoeboume 
Carnarvon 
Gabyong 
Albany .., 
Beringarra 
Kojonup 
Fremantle 
Do 
Derby .., 
Albany ... 
Derby ... 
Do 
Do 
Albany ... 
Beringarra 
Carnarvon 
Eoebourne 
Do 
Carnarvon 
Beriug.u-ra 
Eoebourne 
Carnarvon 
Dongarra 
Northampton . 
Albany ... 
Bunbury 
Eoeboume 
Carnarvon 
Carnarvon 
Gabyong 
Bunbury 
Beringarra 
Eoebourne 
Bigina ,,, 
Do 
Derby .,. 

Deserting service 
Debt 
Do. 
Assault 
Deserting ship 
Sheepstealing 
Do. ,., 
Deserting service 
Sheepstealing 
Do 
Do 
Debt . 
Deserting wife 
L.'irceny 
Unlawfully detaining property 
Sheepistealing 
Do 
Deserting service 
Do 
Do 
Sheepstealing 
Do 
Deserting service 
Deserting ship 
Larceny 
Do 
Deserting ship 
Sheepstealing 
Larceny 
Deserting ship 
Do. ... 
Deserting service 
Deserting ship 
Deserting service 
Do. 
Sheepstealing 
Deserting ship 
Deserting service 
Larceny 
Sheepstealing 
Larceny 
Do. 
Sheepstealing 
Do 
Deserting service 
Disorderly conduct 
Deserting service 
Larceny 
False pretences 
Larceny 
Sheepstealing 
Larceny 
Do ^ .. 
Disobeying magisterial order 
Deserting service 
Sheei«tealing 
Murder 
Sheepstealing 
Do 

129 
172 
142 
IM 
158 
104 
164 
164 
164 
164 
164 
161 
142 
146 
116 
164 
164 
164 
I6t 
1U4 
1G4 

mi 
164 
164 
I.?4 
146 
158 
164 
146 
104 
164 
164 
158 
164 
1C4 
164 
158 
164 
164 
164 
172 
142 
164 
164 
172 
1.34 

1.50, 154 
1.50 
158 
129 
130 
134 
146 
159 
164 
164 
164 
164 
164 
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Con­
di t ion. 

P R I S O N E K . S D I S O H A K G h . E p _ 

Reg. No. 

Exp. 
Do. 
T.L. 
Free 

T.L. 

Exp. 

8747 
10086 
7331 

10129 

9106 

Where 
Commit ted. 

From Perth Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 1st October, 18^. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Juvenile 

Free 
Exp. 
Free 
Female 

10152 
3159 

3306 

Shirkey, John 
Dickenson, Henry 
Molineux, Robert. 
Turner, Thomas ., 
Osborne, Joseph . 
Parbury, Charles. 
Mohneux, Margaret 

Drunkenness 
Vagrancy ... 
Larceny 
Drunkenness 
Vagrancy ... 
Assaulting police... 
Obscene language 

10s. or 7 days 
1 month 
7 days 
5s. or 7 days 
1 month 
1 month 
20s. & costs or 1 month| 

Perth .. 
Wilhams 
Perth .. 
Do. 
York 
Perth „ 
Do. 

From Fremantle Prison, during the week ending Saturday, 1st October, 1887. 
Waldie, John 
Vigo, Peter 
Allsop, Joseph 
Dixon, Septimus 

Gittings, John 

Vagrancy 
Drunk and disorderly ... 
Breach of regulations ... 
Malicious injury to property 

14 days h.l. 
21 days h.l 
7 days h.l. ... 
,£13 16s. 2d. fine or 6 

weeks h.l. 
3 years h.l. ... Unlawfully wounding ... 

From Bunbury Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 21th 
Campbell, John ... i Drunkenness | 7 days h.l. . 

Fremantle 
Do. 
Perth ,,, 
Fremantle 

Perth ,., 
September, 1887. 

... I Bunbury 

Date of discharge, )i 

26th Sept. 

27th do. 
29th do. 
30th do. 
1st Oct. 

27fh Sept. 

'28th do. 

29th do. 

30th do. 

21st Sept, 

Free 
From Newcastle Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 1st October, 1887. 

Burkenshaw, Geo, ; Disorderly conduct I Fine Is, &1 month h,l. i Newcastle l 26th Sept, 

ESO-A.Ir'ED P»RISOIsrERS. 
(Jazette 

No. Name Eeg. No. 
Con­

dition. Date of escape. District from. Descnp t ion and r e m a r k s . 

1 

3 

8 

9 

29 

53 

54 

81 

83 

84 

85 

124 
139 

15.5 
214 

221 
234 
235 

23G 
238 
244 
246 
2G2 
264 
268 
272 
273 
274 

27G 
289 
292 
311 
321 
317 
.322 
322 
313 
320 
.323 
327 
323 
329 
330 
331 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, Wilham ... 

Kearnes, John or Jas..., 

Parkinson, Henry 

Foster, James 

Southerden, Langley... 

Smith, Geo 

Wib'on, George 

Calley, Thomas 

Parker, Hemy 

Wilson, John 

Wilingo 
Hurley, James 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio a Blowem 
Billgooroo 
Delthritha alias Indar-

man 
Jenawandoo alias Peer 
Kigawroo 
Kigangroo 
Nanulanger 
William 
Birinoo .,, 
Bardingooroo 
Johnny 
Watcatchu a^/as Dickey 
Coohngarra alias 

Charley 
Wilga alias Dickey ... 
Yeelamurrah .. 
Jamison, Joseph 
Podgy 
Captain 
Narboanna 
Gockey 
Jackey 
Kelly, .lames 
Gray, John 
Beddingnerdy 
Morning 
Gabeyjerra 
Thalangarry 
Ginnabinbang 
Enineu 

4G20 

8269 

10097 

8074 

8263 

7555 

6141 

8149 

8531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

10216 

7470 
10249 

P.P. 

do. 

R.C.P. 

P.P. 

T.L. 

IOth Oct., 1868 

IGth Dec, 1870 

10th Aug., 1873 

Sth March, 1874 

Sth Oct., 1876 

I 

do. [ 17th July, 1868 

do. • 24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

llth January, 1870 

30th Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867. 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat . 
do. 

do. 
do. 

- do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do, 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 

T.L. 
ab. nat. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

T.L. 
do. 

ab.nat . 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

22ud Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd .March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882.,, 

21st March, 1883 ... 
15th May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

4th February, 1884.,, 
7th March, 1884 ... 

do. 
Gth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dec , 1885 
14th January, 188G,.. 
20th May, 1886 
16th Nov., 1886 ... 
29th Nov., 1886 ,,, 
I s t D e c , 1886 
I s t D e c , 1886 
December, 1885 .,, 
1st D e c , 1886 
I4th D e c , 1886 ... 
.3rd Ju ly , 1887 
25th April, 1887 ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Per th . . . 

Fremantle 

Per th , , . 

Fremantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do. ... 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ,., 

Roebourne ... 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt, Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do, 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hamelin 
Eoeboume ... 

do. 
Guildford ,,, 
Derby 

do. 
Geraldton .., 
Swan 
Beringarra ... 
Fremant le ,,, 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, 5ft. 7.pn. high, dark 
brown hair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of lialf a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years ol age, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6^in. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, Sft. 5|in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, Sft. SJin. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Slight, age 38, Sft. 84in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

SUght, age 47, Sft. 4^in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fre 11 complexion, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, Sft. Gin. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, M'.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 25, 5ft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft, Sin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Gin. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, p.age 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. Tin. high, round visage. 

Vide Police G< 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Do. 
Vide Poll. 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

tazette, 1884, page 49, 
do., page 74, 

do. 
page 98 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do'.'. 

page 157. 
do. 

do,, do. 
Gazette, 1886, page 9. 
do,, 
do,, 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do.. 

1887 

page 26. 
do. 109 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 213 
do. 4 
do. 121, 124 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 

By Authority: EICHABD PETHEE, Government Printer, Perth. 
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This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themselves thoroughly acquainted ivitli the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 41.] WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 12. [1887. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Dcmgarra.—On the 20th June last, from a hut 
near Gullaway,—301bs. flour, 151bs. sugar, and a 
quantity of jam, tea, and tobacco, the property of 
Messrs. Fitzgerald & Stephens. Ab. nat. Willy 
committed this larceny. Vide Apprehensions.—C.I. 
484. 

Dongarra.—On the 4th June last, from a flock at 
Goodingnow,—one sheep, the property of A. J. Clinch. 
Ab. native Jiliecooroo committed this offence.—C.I. 
485. 

Dongarra.—In June last, from owner's hut, at 
Murgoo,—about SOlbs. flour, and a quantity of tea 
and sugar, the property of John Morgan. Suspicion 
attaches to ab. nat, Cooninsfer Jack.—C.I. 486. 

Albany.—Between the 15th and 29th ult., from 
owner's premises,—one calico tent, nearly new, the 
doorway repaired with coarse sheeting, 2 brown 
flannel shirts marked W.G.P., 1 piece striped mat­
ting, 1 small white calico bag, and one striped calico 
bag, the property of W. G. Phillimore. Suspicion 
attaches to John Freeman alias Green alias Hughes. 
—C.L 487. 

Mount Barker.—On the 30th ult., from Eailway 
train between Albany and Mount Barker,—one case 
twist tobacco, weight 721bs., the property of William 
Venn.—C.I. 488. 

Fremantle.—Between the 25th ult. and Srd inst., 
from the premises of Isaac Keirle,—one palm wool 
bed, 1 pair cotton sheets, 1 grey blanket, and 2 
feather pillows, the property of James Koe.—C.I. 489. 

Perth.—On the 4th inst., from owner's shop, Wel­
lington Street,—4s. in silver, the property of David 
Plant, Percy Barwise, juvenile, committed this 
larceny. Vide Miscellaneous,—CI, 490. 

Perth.—On the night of the 4th inst., from owner's 
premises, Adelaide Terrace,—one winker bridle mark­
ed with three notches on each of the blinds, the 
property of Ah Gee.—C.I. 491, 

Perth.—On the night of the Srd and of the 4th 
inst,, from a chest in the yard of J, Hurst, Barrack 
Street,— a quantity of tea in 2oz, packages, the pro­
perty of J, C. Mills.—C.I. 492. 

Bridgetown.—On the 30th ult., from owner's resi­
dence,—3 bottles pickles, and a number of bottles of 
limejuice cordial, the property of James Martin. 
Michael Garry alias Bustin committed this larceny. 
Vide Apprehensions.—C.I. 493. 

Albany.—On the 1st inst., from the person of Rob­
ert Wood, at the Ship Inn,—one open face silver 
lever watch. No. 12599, one heavy silver watch chain, 
and one silver albert chain. Suspicion attaches to 
H. Martienssen and P. Connelly.—C.I. 494. 

Northam.—On the 2nd inst,, from the person of 
Henry Poole,—one .£1 Bank note, one cheque for 
£2 10s,, and one cheque for ten shillings. Sus­
picion attaches to John Dunnerty, and George Hill, 
exp., late 6609.—C.I. 495. 

Bridgetoitm.—On the 26th August last, from Own­
er's hut, at Barry, Blactwood,—two untanned ^PDS-
sum skin rugs, the property of ab. nat. Morlup. 
Alfred Foss Duffield is charged with this larceny. 
Vide Miscellaneous.—C.I, 496, 

Perih.—On the night of the 9th 
owner's premises,—2 pug pups, about 
the property of Mrs, Julian Harper. 

inst., from 
2 days old, 

C.I. 497. 
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Apprehensions. 
JACK CEOW, ab. nat., at Bunbury, on the 27th 

ult., by P.C. O'Connor; assault upon George 
Blechynden. 7 days h.l. 

JAMES KEYMEE, at Williams, on the 22nd ult., by 
P.C.'s. Holmes and Lee ; disorderly conduct. Pined 
Is . aud 2 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 146 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) , 
PATECK KILLEEN, exp., late 9798, at Nabijup, 

Albany District, on the 1st ult., by P.C, Pilkington, 
Brought up at Kojonup, on the 28th ult. Dis­
charged. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 146 ( W a r r a n t s Issued,) 
JINGAEOO alias MONKEY BILLY, at CuUyendaloo, 

on the 10th ult,, by L,C. Troy and P.C. Pollett. 
Brought up at Dongarra, on the 26th ult. Ee­
manded for 8 days. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 66 ( W a r r a n t s Issued.) 
BADGEE BILLY, at Cundrar, on the 14th ult., by 

L.C. Troy and P.C. Pollett. Brought up at Don­
garra, on the 26th ult. Eemanded for 8 days. 

Vide C.I. 484. 

WILLY, ab, nat,, at Yowrigabby, on the 2nd ult,, 
by L.C. Troy and P.C. Pollett; larceny of the 
articles mentioned in above reference. Brought up 
at Dongarra, on the 26th ult. Eemanded for 8 days. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 162. 
MAGINGEE alias JOHNNY, brought up at North­

ampton, on the 30th ult. 3 months h.l. 

JOHN EEDWOOD, exp,, late 8104, at Perth, on the 
1st inst., by Sergt. Claffey; drunkenness. 21 days 
li.l. 

HENEY BEOCKINGTON, exp., late 8799, at Perth, on 
the 2nd inst., by L.C. Gee ; vagrancy, 2 months h,l. 

MARGARET MOLYNEAITX, at Perth, on the 3rd inst., 
by L.C. Gee; disorderly conduct. Fined Is, and 21 
days h,l. 

HENRY CLAEKE, t,l,, Eeg. No. 10273, at Perth, 
on the 7th inst., by Sergt, Claffey; vagrancy. 14 
days h.l. 

Vide C.I. 493. 
MICHAEL GAEEY alias BUSTIN, at Bridgetown, on 

the 30th ult., by L.C. Bovell; larceny of the articles 
mentioned in above reference. Property recovered. 

JOHN FOLEY, c.p., Eeg. No. 2611, at Fremantle, on 
the 2nd inst,, by P.C, Nicholson; disorderly conduct. 
Fined Is. and 3 months h.l. 

JOHN W A L D I E , exp., late 8747, at Fremantle, on 
the 7th inst., by P.C, Nicholson; vagrancy, 6 
weeks h.l. 

Property Lost. 
Bunbury.—On the 29th ult., in town,—oval shaped 

gilt locket, containing 1 photo, and 2 locks of hair, 
the property of Selina Bail. 

Perth.—On the 1st inst,, in Hay Street,—a 
morocco case containing a roll of masic, the property 
of Mrs, A, M, Seabrook. 

p g y a _ 0 n the 4th inst,, in city,—3 keys on a 
chain, the property of Henry Polland. 

pg r f / j_0n the 6th inst., in city,—small gold 
earring set with a white stone, the property of Mrs. 
Von Bibra, junr. 

Pg^th —Ou or about the 1st inst,, in city,—black 
retriever slut, white feet, about 4 months old, the 
property of T. Wright, 

Perth.—On the 7th inst,, in city,—" Transfer of 
Land" from Sarah MeKenzie to J. Bishop and G. 
W. Woods, the property of G. E. Woods. 

Fremantle.-On the 1st inst., in town,—blank 
cheque on Union Bank, Fremantle, drawn by William 
Sandover in favor of Collector of Customs, No. 
F1389, tbe property of William Sandover. 

Northampton.—On the 1st inst., near Northampton 
1 pair of eye glasses and silver lever double cased 

watch, the property of T. W. Palmer. 

Fremantle.—On the 10th ult., from the s.s. 
" Eescue,"—canvas bag marked SIVI, 13 containing a 
quantity of clothing and sundries, the property of 
J. Garrard. 

Perth.-On the 8th inst,, in Beaufort Street,— 
near the gaol,—1 pair old dark mixture tweed 
trousers, the property of Daniel P. Caporn. 

Fremantle.-On the 10th inst., in High Street,— 
1 pair of spectacles, in old leather case, the property 
of John Getting. 

Property Found. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 165. 

Fremantle.—The camphor wood box aud contents 
mentioned in above reference have been claimed by 
and handed to owner. 

Bannister.—On or about the 1st inst,, on the 
Perth-Albany road, between the 78 and 79-mile,—a 
long bar of shoeing iron. Now in possession of 
finder, S. S. Cowcher. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 147, 
Minninup.—The overcoat, gloves, and scarf, men­

tioned in above reference, have been claimed by and 
handed to owner, Dr, O'Meehan, 

Lakes.—On the 30th ult,, at No. 1 saw mill,— 
black and tan kangaroo slut, scar on right shoulder. 
Now in possession of finder, H. T, Blechynden. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 177, P .B . 193, 
.Perth.—The lady's gold ring mentioned in the 

above reference has been claimed by and handed to 
owner, P . Sullivan, 

Berth.—On the 4th inst., iu Barrack Street,—pair 
lady's brown gloves.—P.B. 195. On the 5th inst., 
in Murray Street,—3 keys.—P.B. 197. On the 6th 
inst., in Hut t Street,—open faced English lever 
watch and silver albert.—P.B. 198. On the 6th 
inst., in Bazaar Terrace,—3 shorthand dictionaries 
and 3 note books.—P.B. 199. On the 6th inst,, in 
Hay Street,—silver watch pendant.—P.B. 200. On 
the 7th inst., in Beaufort Street,—child's coat,—P.B. 
201. 
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The watch and chain (P.B. 198) now in finder's 
possession. Other articles at Lost Property OiSce, 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 173, P.B. 189, 
Perth.—The back of carriage seat mentioned in 

above reference has been claimed by and handed to 
owner. 

Yo'rk.—On the 4th inst., on the Tork-Beverley 
Road,—1 lady's black silk umbrella. Now at the 
Police Station. 

Miscel laneous. 
Vide C.I. 496. 

ALFRED FOSS DUFFIELD : charged at Bridgetown, 
on the 29th ult., by L.C, Bovell, with larceny of the 
rugs mentioned in above reference, Eemanded for 
1 month. Property recovered. 

JOHN DEARL : charged at Kojonup, on the 28th 
ult,, by L.C. Wall, with keeping an eating, boarding, 
and lodging house without a license. Fined ^65 or 
1 month h.l. 

ELIZA DOGHEETY and FANNY TAYLOE : charged 
at Perth, on the 6th inst., b j Sergt. Claffey, with dis­
orderly conduct. Fined Is, and 14 days h.l, each. 

Vide C.I. 490. 
PERCY BARWISE (juvenile): charged at Perth 

the 10th inst., by David Plant, with larceny of 
money mentioned in above reference 21 davs 
Property recovered. 

ELIZA GUPPY : charged at Perth, on the 8th inst,, 
by Det. Gurney, with uttering counterfeit coin. 
Committed for trial. Admitted to bail. 

on 
..- jeny of the 
21 days h.l. 

JOHN DOGHEETY, exp., late 10116 (in custodv) : 
charged at Tork, on the 3rd inst., by Jane Dogherty, 
with larceny as a bailee of 2 mason's trowels and 'a 
2ft. square. 3 months h,l,, cumulative on former 
sentences. 

Warrants Issued. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 116, 

WILLIAM WISHAET not to be arrested, 
cancelled on the 2nd inst. 

Warrant 

Certificate of Remission 
issued to :— 

Eeg, No, 7733, PETER JENKINS, at Bridgetown 
Police Court, on the 29th September, 1887; con­
victed at Chester, England, on the 2nd August, 
1862, of wounding with intent to murder, and sen­
tenced to penal servitude for life. 

His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to 
remit the unexpired portion of the above sentence. 

Inquests. 
Fremantle.—On the 5th inst., at the Lunatic 

Asylum, before E. Fairbairn, E.M. and Coroner, on 
the body of Qui Sing. Verdict—" Death from 
natural causes." 

Perth.—On the Gth inst., at the Police Court, 
before J. C. H. James, Acting P.M. and Coroner, 
on the body of Eichard Batley, Pensioner, Ver­
dict—" Suicide." 

Perth.—^On the 10th inst., at the Police Court, 
before J. C. H. James, Acting P.M. and Coroner, on 
the body of Caleb Proybiss {or Probyn). Verdict, 
—" Found dead." 

Con­
dition. 

Free 
AI>. nat. 

Exp, 
Do, 
Do. 
Do, 
Free 
Exp, 
Free 
Exp, 
Do. 
Free 
Do. 
Female 

Free 
Exp, 
Free 
Do. 
Do. 

Exp. 

Exp. 1 

Beg. No. 

9556 
8638 
3603 
8688 

8422 

4856 
8888 

4839 

9588 

4330 1 

P R I S O N E R S D I S O H A R » E J D 

Name, 

From Pert) 
Ward, David 
Clium Chum 
Robertson, Jas, .., 
Lynch, Thomas ,.. 
EUis, James 
Eoberts, John 
Oates, William ... 
Skelton, Alfred ... 
Bilhngliam, Alfred 
Murphy, James ... 
Hattersley, Joseph 
Grant, George 
Crocket, Robert ... 
Desmond, Ellen ... 

Offence, 

i Gaol, during the week ending Sa 
Embezzlement ,., ... ... ' 
Drunk and disorderly ... ... \ 
Drunkenness ... ... ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Disorderly condiict 
Incite a prisoner to resist pohce 
Attempt to administer poison ... 
Larceny from master ... ... 
Drunkenness 
Drunkenness ... ... ... 
Larceny 
Refusing to maintain family ... 
Larceny ... ... ... ... 1 

Sentence. 

turday, 8ih October, 1 
2 months 
deior21days 
21 days 
7 days 
7 days 
Is. & 2 months 
1 month 
Acquitted ... f 
Acquitted ... \ 
21 days 
21 days 
3 months 
1 month 
7 days 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 1st October, 
Thomas, David ... 
Hollis, Jno. 
Watkin, Jno. 
Robinson, Wm. ... 
Brown, Jas. 

Unlawful possession 
Drunkenness 
Debt 
Vagrancy ... 
Supposed lunacy 

4 months h.l. 
7 days 
2 months impt. 
3 months 
8 days remand 

From Bimbwry Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 1st October 
Summers, Thomas i Larceny 16 months 

From York Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 8th October, 
Clarke, John .,, . Drunk and disorderly Fined 10s. or 14 days 

1 
Where 

Committed. 

887. 
Perth ... 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Williams 
Perth ... 
Sup. Court, 

Perth 
Perth ... 
Do. 
Fremantle 
Perth ... 
Do. 

1887. 
Albany ,,, 
Do. 
Kojonup 
Albany ... 
Do. 

, 1887. 
Bunbury 

1887. 
York 

Date of dlacharge. 

] 3rd 
) 
Uth 
) 
^ 
(5 th 

_) 
| 6 t h 

7th 
Sth 
Srd 

Oct. 

do. 

do. 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

1 27th Sept. 

| 2 8 t h 

30th 

1st 

5th 

do. 

do. 

Oct, 

Oct, 
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No. 

1 

3 

8 

9 

29 

53 

54 

81 

83 

84 

35 

124 
139 

155 
214 

221 
234 
235 

236 
238 
244 
246 
262 
264 
268 
272 
273 
274 

276 
289 
292 
311 
321 
317 
322 
322 
313 
320 
323 
327 
328 
329 
330 
331 

Nan;e 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, William ... 

Kearnes, Jolin or Jas.... 

Parkinson, Henry ... 

Foster, James 

Southerden, Langley... 

Smith, Geo 

Wilson, George 

Calley, Thomas 

Parker, Hemy 

Wilson, John 

Wilingo 
Hurley, James 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio a Blowem ... 
Billgooroo 
Delthritha alias Indar-

man 
Jenawandoo alias Peer 
Kigawroo 
Kigangroo 
Nanulanger 
William 
Birinoo 
Bardingooroo .. 
Johnny 
Watcatchu aij'as Dickey 
Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
Wilga alias Dickey ... 
Teelamurrah 
Jamison, Joseph 
Podgy 
Captain 
Narboanna 
Cockey 
Jackey 
Kelly, James 
Gray, John 
Beddingnerdy 
Morning 
Gabeyjerra 
Thalangarry 
Ginnabinbang 
Enineu 

Eeg. No. 

4620 

8269 

10097 

8674 

8263 

7555 

6141 

8149 

8531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

10216 

7470 
10249 

Con­
dition. 

P.P, 

do. 

R,C,P. 

P,P. 

T,L, 

do. 

do. 

Ah. nat. 
T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
ah. nat. 

T.L. 
ab. nat . 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

T.L. 
do. 

ab.nat . 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Date of escape. 

10th Oct., 1863 

16th Dec , 1870 

10th Aug., 1873 ... 

Sth March, 1874 ... 

5th Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

14th January, 1870... 

30th Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867... 

22nd Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 ... 
15th May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

4th February, 1884... 
7th March, 1884 ... 

do. 
6th May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth D e c , 1885 
14th January, 1886... 
20th May, 1886 ... 
16th Nov., 1886 ... 
29th Nov., 1886 ... 
1st D e c , 1886 
1st D e c , 1886 
December, 1885 
1st D e c , 1886 
U t h D e c , 1886 ... 
Srd Jn ly , 1887 
25th April, 1887 ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

District from. 

Perth 

Fremantle ... 

Perth 

Fremantle ... 

Tork 

Fremantle ... 

Do 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hamelin 
Roebourne ... 

do. 
Guildford ... 
Derby 

do. 
Geraldton ... 
Swan 
Beringarra ... 
Fremant le ... 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Description and remarks. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
brown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, 5ft. 7 |m. high, dark 
brown hair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of half a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, Sft. 6Jin. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, tresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, Sft. SJin. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 7Jin. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, Sft. 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes. 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage. 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Shght, age 38, 5ft. 8iin. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

SUght, age 47, Sft. 4Jin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fre.:h complexion, scar on chin. 

MiddUng stout, age 44, Sft. Oin. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 25, Sft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, 5ft. Sin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage. 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Oin. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, 5ft. 7in. high, round visage. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 49. 
Do do., page 74. 
Do. do. , do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do. , do. 

Do. do., do. 
Vide POUM Gazette, 1886, page 9. 

Do. do. , page 26. 
Do. do. , do. 109 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do. , do. 198 
Do. do. , do. 217 
Do. do. , do. 217 
Do. do. , do. 152 
Do. do. , do. 213 
Do, do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 121, 124 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do. , do. 165 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do. , do. 165 

By Authority: RICHARD PETHER, Government Printer, Perth. 
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This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 42,] WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19. [1887. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

CO. 782.V—His Excellency the Governor has been 
pleased to approve the following appointments :— 

To be Probation Constables : 

John Crockett, from the 4th October, 1887, vice 
Crisp, resigned, 

Frederick George .John Mitchell, from the 14th 
October, 1887, vice Stuart, resigned, 

GEO, PHILLIPS , 
Commissioner of Police. 

13-10-87. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Lakes.—On the Sth inst., from the railway line at 
Lacey's No. 3 Saw Mill,—1 bag yellow crystallised 
sugar and 1 box of tea (lOlbs.), both marked " V.B., 
E. G. Lacey's No. 3 Saw Mill," the property of 
Victor Byfield,—C.I. 498. 

Mangowine.—On or about the 31st August last, 
from owner's hut at Enuyine,—1 shirt, 1 pair of 
trousers, and a quantity of rations, the property of 
George Baker. Aboriginal native Garran committed 
this larceny.—C.I. 499. 

Mangowine.—Ou the 10th September last, from 
owner's hut at Tutarning,f^2 Crimean sbjrls, 1 
luole trousers, 2 silk handkerchiefs, 2 cottc 
kerchiefs, 1 new horse rug^ aiid a quantity oJ 
the property of John McDon^d. Suspiciq^ttaches 
to aboriginal native Illo)>U; alias MQjnTey. Vide 
Apprehensions.—C.I, 500. 

Lakes.—On the night of the 10th inst,, from 
owner's residence, Mt. Baker,—half a carcase of 
mutton, the property of Joseph H. Keavan,—Sus­
picion attaches to sawyers in employ of Luke Hand-
ley, exp,, late 6113.—C.L 501, 

Perth.—On the 10th inst., from owner's team, 
between Guildford and Perth, or at the " Horse and 
Groom " Hotel,—a kerosene case containing several 
jars of fat, also a number of books and sjjoous (one 
of the books is marked inside "Ann Mead") , the 
property of James Munday.—C.I. 502. 

Geraldton.—On the 5th inst., from the person of 
William Taylor, at Cuddy Cuddy, Northampton 
road,—1 silver Geneva hunter watch, gold albei-t 
chain, with one large link and four small ones alter­
nating, and gold locket, engraved on one side with 
pattern of flower, and on the other with square and 
compass, also a blue cloth sack coat, lately turned. 
Suspicion attaches to Alexander McCulloch, exp., 
late 9236.—C.I. 503. 

Albany.— On the l l t h inst., from the person of 
Ludwig En vest,—1 d£5 National Bank note, .£13 
10s. in gold, and a brown leather purse tied with 
string, containing a number of Millar, Brothers' pay 
envelopes.—C.I. 504. 

Perth.—On the night of the 15th iust., from 
owner's residence. Bazaar Terrace,—30s. in silver, 
the property of Henry Betteridge. Charles Biles 
committed this larcenv. Vide Ajjprehensions.—C.I. 
505. 

Perth.—On the 15th inst., from a trowsers pocket 
in a dressing room at St. George's Hall,—brown 
leather purse with stud fastener, marked " J. H. 
Hurst ," containing two-half crowns and one florin, 
the property of J. H. Hurst.—C.I. 506. 

Beverley.—On or about the l l t h inst., from the 
premises of the " Settler's A r m s " hotel,—3s. 6d, in 
silver, the property of James Craig, George Harri­
son (juvenile) committed this larceny. Vide Appre­
hensions,—C.I. 507. 

Perth.—On the 14th inst., from owner's residence, 
Fitzgerald street,—black cashmere cape, 1 bedroom 
towel, 1 bathroom towel, 1 white lace tippet, 2 
chemises, 1 pair green cotton stockings, 1 pair blue 
cotton gloves, 1 blue necktie, 1 cotton kerchief, 2 
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muslin kerchiefs, 1 black veil, and 1 white slip dress 
body, trimmed with lace, the property of William 
Fox, Elizabeth Scully alias Kelly committed this 
lai'ceny. Tide Apprehensions. Property recovered 
excepting the cashmere cape, 2 towels, 1 chemise, 
and dress body.—C.I. 508. 

Perth.—On the 17th inst., from owner's residence. 
Roe street,—1 pair long yellow jersey gloves, nearly 
new, the property of William Richardson. Suspicion 
attaches to Elizabeth Scully alias Kelly.—C.I. 509, 

Perth.—On the night of the 17th inst,, from 
owner's residence, Wellington Street,—1 pair men's 
shoes, nearly new, size 6, the property of Lee Toy. 
Suspicion attaches to Cooah,—C,I, 510, 

Apprehensions. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 173 (Horses and Cattle). 
MICHAEL GEADT, at Manglin Hills, near York, 

on the 8th inst., by Sergt. O'Connell and P.C. 
Kinnane; stealing horse, saddle and bridle men­
tioned in above reference, the projjerty of Thomas 
Smith, Property recovered. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 179, C.I, 495. 
JOHN DUNNEETY, exp., late 9436, at Northam, on 

the 5th inst. by P. C. Wood, and GEORGE H I L L , exp., 
late 10202, at Northam, on the 13th inst., by L.S. 
Parley and P.C. Woods ; larceny of the property men­
tioned in above reference. Brought up at Northam, 
on the ISthinst. Committed for trial. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 180. 
MICHAEL GAEKY, brought up at Bridgetown, on 

the 3rd inst. 3 months h.l. 

THOMAS MORGAN, exp., late 9526, at Williams, on 
the 27th ult., by P.C. Holmes; disorderly conduct, 
1 month h,l. 

WILLIAM BRACKEN, at Northampton, on the 7th 
inst,, by P.C. Binning; disorderly conduct. Fined 
Is, and 6 months h,l. 

JONAS HAYNES, exp., late 111, at Albany, on the 
Sth inst., by L.C. Dunn; supposed lunacy. Re­
manded. 

JIMMY alias JING MEE alias A H J I N (Chinaman), 
at Perth, on the 12th inst., by Det. Connor; hawking 
without a license. Pined 10s. and costs or 14 days 
h.L ^ 

J o H J IN GREEN, t.l., 10294, at Perth, on the 12th 
mst., by L.S, Osborne; drunk and disorderly. 14 
days h.l. 

Vide C.l. 505. ytae i ; . i . DOb. 

CHAELES BILES, at Perth, on the 15th inst., by 
L.C. Gee ; larceny of the money mentioned in above 
reference. 1 month h.l. 

ARTHUR SIMMS, exp., late 9872, at Fremantle, on 
the Sth mst., by P.C. Nicholson; vagrancy. 1 month 

ALEXANDER MCMEEKIN, at Fremantle, on the 
l l t h inst., by P.C, Harrington; aggravated assault 
upon his wife. Sent to Lunatic Asylum. 

Vide S tore B r e a k i n g , ^'/mos-
JOB HAINSWORTH, c.r., Reg. No. 10137. MARY 

WOODS, and JAMES DAVIS, exp., late 8539, at Fre­
mantle, on the l l t h inst., by L.C. Murray; store-
breaking and larceny. Hainsworth 5 years p.s., 
others remanded for 8 days. 

Vide S tore B r e a k i n g ^Vo7oa-
MATTHEW BATEMAN, at Fremantle, on the 12th 

inst., by Sub-Inspector Back and Sergt, Peacocke; 
stealing and receiving stolen property mentioned in 
above reference. Remanded for 8 days. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, p a g e 176, C,l. 481. 
JOHN CHAELES WILLIAMS, Cingalee, at Newcastle, 

on the Srd inst., by L. Sergt. Farley aud P.C. Frank­
lin ; larceny from the person of Charles Glass. 
Remanded. Property partly recovered. 

Vide C.I. 507. 
GEORGE HAEEISON, junevile, at Beverley, on the 

l l t h inst., by P.C. Doherty ; larceny of money men-
tioned in the above reference. Brought up at York 
on the 12th inst., cautioned. 

Vide C.I. 500. 
ILLOON alias MONKEY, ab. nat., at Moranopin, 

York District, on the 7th iust., by District Constable 
Eaton ; unlawful possession of I horse rug, I pair 
mole trousers, 1 Crimean shirt, 1 cotton shirt, and 
3 handkerchiefs. 6 months h.l. 

Vide C.I. 508. 
ELIZABETH SCULLY alias KELLY, at Perth, on the 

17th inst., by Det. Connor; larceny of the articles 
mentioned in above reference. 2 months h.l. Pro­
perty partly recovered. 

Miscellaneous. 
GEOEGE TAYLOE, exp., late 6009; charged at 

Perth, on the 10th inst., by Mary Ann Holmes, with 
using abusive language. Pined 40s. and costs. 

GEORGE TAYLOE, exp,, late 6009, and DAVID 
TAYLOE ; charged at Perth, on the ISth inst,, by 
George McDonald Holmes, with assault. Former 
discharged, latter fined £5. 

WILLIAM L A W ; charged at Perth, on the 14th 
inst., by Mary Bagshaw, with using threatening 
language. Remanded. 

WILLIAM DOUGLAS; charged at Perth, on the 
14th inst., by Caroline Wise, with being the putative 
father of her bastard child. Remanded. 

JOHN STUAET ; charged at Perth, on the 14th 
inst,, by Inspector Lodge, with selling liquor after 
hours. Fined =£10 and costs. 

GEORGE CROSS, JAMES BAKER, and GEOEGE 
M A E T I N ; charged at Perth, on the 14th inst,, by 
Inspector Lodge, with refusing to give name and 
address to police. Discharged, 

JOHN DIXON ; charged at Fremantle, on the 10th 
inst,, by James Robb, with violent assault, 2 months 
h,l. 

Certificate of Freedom 
issued to : 

Reg, No, I033S, PATEICK REAEDON, at the Police 
Court, Fremantle, on the 13th inst., convicted at 
Geraldton, Western Australia, on the 6th June, 
1883, of stealing money orders, and sentenced to 3 
years p.s. 
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Property Lost. 
Fremanile.—On the IOth inst. , on the Canning 

road, near Fremant le ,—jackal skin carriage rug , 
tanned, no lining, the property of Alfred Rosser. 

Perth.—On the l l t h inst., in City,—black alpaca 
umbrella, bone handle with two silver ferrules, t he 
property of Mrs. John Dearden. 

Perth.—On the 16th inst., in City,—black and tan 
collie dog, very bushy tail , answers to the name of 
" Colin," the property of Charles H . Clifton. 

Perth.—On the n igh t of the 16th inst., in Adelaide 
Terrace,—gent 's solid gold r ing set with dark stone, 
marked with white line, the property of G. W , Dent . 

York.—On the 14th inst., in town,—brass carriage 
axle cap, the property of Revd. Thos. Bird. 

Property Found. 
Perth.—On the 6th inst., in Beaufort Street ,— 

gold wedding r ing .—P.B. 204. On the 15th inst., 
in Barrack Street ,—kid glove.—P.B. 206. Now at 
Lost Property OSice, 

Inquests. 
Albany.—On the 7th inst,, before R. C. Loftie, 

R .M. and Coroner, on the body of Lascelles Fa r r au t , 
Verd ic t—" Accidental death by falling into a wel l . " 

Storebreaking. 
Fremantle.—On the n ight of the l l t h inst., the 

warehouse of Will iam D. Moore & Co. was feloni­
ously entered, and 4 bags of sugar and 4 boxes of 
candles stolen. J o b Hainsworth , c.r., Reg. No, 
10137, and others, committed this oflrence, Viele 
Apprehensions, /070«. 

Horses and Cattle. 
Perth.—Stolen or strayed from the stables of the 

" S h a m r o c k " Hote l ,—hght bay horse, 13-3 hands 
h igh , 9 years old, white face, white legs, one wall 
eye, hip shod, branded '̂  on near shoulder, and old 
saddle and br id le ; the bridle rein has been broken 
and fastened with rivets, the property of J o h n 
Mason, 

Con­
dition, 

Exp. 
Free 
Do, 

Exp, 
Do, 
Female 

T,L, 
Do, 
Do. 
Exp. 
T.L. 

Exp. 
Ab. nat. 

Exp, 

Reg. No. 

8t,32 

10057 
9348 

10344 
10143 
f)08G 
7229 

10335 

8300 

10247 

P R I S O N E R S D I S O H A R G h E D . 

Name, Offence, Where 
Committed, 

From Perth Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 15ih October, 1887. 

10s. or 14 days ... i Perth Stewart, Joseph ... 
Turner, Thomas ... 
O'Sullivan, John... 

Wolfenden, Wm. 
White, William ... 
Clarke, Sarah Jane 

From Fremantle 

Hindmarsh, Joseph 
Wardle, Thos. 
O'Brien, Michael... 
Pugh, Charles 
Eearden, Patrick... 

From Bunbury 
Harrison, John 
Jack Crow ... 

From Newcastle 
Johnson, Charles... 
Opanno alias Sarah 

Disorderly conduct 
Drunkenness 
Rape 

Vagrancy ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Drunkenness 

V days 
Nolle proseqeii 

3 months 
21 days 
21 days 

Do. 
Sup. Court, 

Perth 
Perth ... 
Do. 
Do. 

ending Saturday, loth October, 1887. 
3 months h.l. 
6 months h.l. 
3 months h.l. 
Is. & C months h.l. 
6 months h.l. 

Fremantle 
Do. 
Guildford 
Do. 
Perth ... 

Prison, during ihe week 

I Breach of regulations 
j Breach of regulations 
1 Breach of regulations 

Disorderly conduct 
1 Larceny 

Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 8th October, 1887. 

. Vagrancy ... ... ... ... I 2 months ... ... i Bunbury 
I Assault ... ... ... ... I 7 days I Do. 
Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 15th October, 1887. 

Larceny ... ... ... ... 3 months h.l. ... ] Newcastle 
I Assault ... ... ... ... I 14 days h.l. ... ... : Culham .. 

Date or discharge. 

10th Oct. 

llth do. 

I 13th do. 
14th do. 

10th Oct. 
llth do. 

12th do. 

13th do. 

Srd Oct. 
5th do. 

8th Oct. 
14th do. 

•f 

Register of Expirees ;ind Conditional Pardon Holders who have left the Colony, 

Nfimc nnd condition . 

Walters, Thomas, »)/i«.s 
Blazes 

Late Date 1 
Reg. of Name of Vessel. Destination. 
No. Departure. j 

Sliip in \^'liich liemarks. 

81-A8 ; 14-10-87 s.s. " A l b a n y " ... , Adelaide Second Mer- Sligrht built, a^e 52 years, beierht Sft. 7iins., 
chantman hair dark brown, eyes grey, visage round, 

complexion fair, pockmarked. 

Tiele P.G., 1887, page 74, James Taylor, exp., late 9888, aHos James Thomas Whitehead, returned to Colony from London per s.s. "Clyde," 18th 
September, 1887. 
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Prisoners tried at the Supreme Court, Perth, commencing Wednesday, oth October, 1887. 

Coa­
dition. 

Beg. No. Name. District. 
Police Gazette 

page. How disposed or. 

Tree 

1)0. ... 

Do. ... 

Do. . . 
Ab. nat. 
Free 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 

Exp . . . . 
Do. .. 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 

Do. .. 
Free . . . 

Do. ... 

4,115 
10270 
9123 

6009 
151 

8422 

Hughes, Thomas 

Do 

Do 

Do 
Carney, alias Tom .. 
O'SnUivan, John 
Billingham, Arthur . . 
Conroy, William 

Lee, Peter I 
Jackson, Wm. j 
Clooney, Danl. 

Do 
Taylor, George 
Smith, Thos. 

Skelton, Alfred 
Johnson, Thomas .. 

Donovan, Edward .. 

.. , Murder 

.. I Wounding with intent to 
murder 

Shooting with intent to 
kill 

Do 
Unlawful wounding 
Rape 
Larceny 
Murder 

Larceny 
Burglary 
Larceny from the person 
Larceny 
At tempt to commit suicide 

At tempt to murder 
Obtaining goods by false 

pretences 
Obtaining money by false 

pretences 

Fremant le 

Do. ... 

P e r t h ... 

Do. ... 
Newcastle 

Do. ... 
Pe r th ... 
Fremant le 

P e r t h ... 

Newcastle 
Do. ... 

Pe r th ... 
Do. ... 

Do. ... 
Do. ... 

Do. ... 

1887. 

72, 84, 87, 89, 
97, 102, 116, 

120, 129, 134, 139 

1.39 
129, 138 

133, 131, 139 
117,120,129,134, 

139 
145, 146 
140, 146 

101, 154 
158, 164 

150, 154, 158, 164 
172, 176 

169, 172, 176 

Guilty of man­
s laughter 

Guilty of unlaw­
ful wounding 

Guilty 

Not guilty 
Guilty 

Do 

Do 
Do 

Not guilty 
Guilty 

Not guilty 
Guil ty 

Do 

Life p . s . 

2 years h.l . 

Nolle prosequi 

Do. 
2 years h . l . 
Nolle prosequi 
Discharged 
Dea th 

18 months h.l. each 
5 years p.s . 
5 years p.s . (concun-ent) 
Discharged 
To appear when called 

upon 
Discharged 
3 months h.l. 

4 months h.l . 

ESC^i^ED PRISOJS^ERS. 
Gazette 

No. Name Reg. No. 
Con­

dition. Date of escape. District from. Description and remarks 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, William .. 

Kearnes, John or Jas.., 

9 Parkinson, Henry 

29 Foster, James ... 

Southerden, Langley. 

54 Smith, Geo 

81 Wiliion, George 

83 Calley, Thomas 

84 Parker, Hemy 

85 Wilson, John 

124 Wilingo 
139 Hurley, James 

155 Gnandonb.! 
214 Ejerriinurra 

221 Moothio a Blowem ... 
234 Billgooroo 
235 Delthritha alias Indar-

man 
236 I Jenawandoo rt?(as Peer 
238 Kigawroo 
244 Kigangroo 
246 Nanulanger 
262 William 
264 Birinoo 
268 i Bardingooroo 
272 i Johnny 
273 WatcatchnoHas Dickey 
274 Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
276 Wilga alias Dickey 
289 Yeelamurrah 
292 Jamison, Joseph 
311 Podgy 
321 Captain 
317 Narboanna 
322 Cockey 
.322 Jackey 
313 Kelly, James 
320 Gray, John 
.323 ! Beddingnerdy 
327 i Morning 
328 Gabeyjerra 
329 Thalangarry 
3.30 Ginnabinbang 
331 Enineu 

4620 I P.P. 

8269 I . do. 

10097 K.C.P. 

8674 I P.P. 
i 

8263 I T.L. 

7555 do. 

6141 , do. 

8149 ! ... 

i 
8531 ] ... 

8676 j ... 

9358 I ... 

A b . n a t 
9203 I T.L. 

ab.nat . 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

! do. 
do. 

; do. 
do. 

do, 
ab. nat. 

T.L. 
' ab. nat. 
I do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

T.L. 
do. 

ab.nat . 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

10216 

7470 
10249 

10th Oct., 1868 

16th Dec, 1870 

iOth Aug., I8"3 

Sth March, 1874 ,. 

5th Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1368 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

l l th January, 1870 ,, 

30th Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867... 

22nd Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 ... 
15th .Mav, 1883 

do." 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

4th February, 1884... 
7th March, 1884 ... 

do. 
nth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dec , 1885 
l l t h January, 1886... 
20th May, 1886 
16th Nov., 1886 ... 
29th Nov., 1886 ... 
I s t D e c , 1886 
I s t D e c , 1886 
December, 1885 
1st; D e c , 1886 
l l t h D e c , 1886 
3rd July, 1887 
25th April, 1887 ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Perth. . . 

Fremantle 

Perth 

Fremantle .. 

York 

Fremantle .. 

Do 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hamelin 
Eoeboume ... 

do. 
Guildford ... 
Derby 

do. 
Geraldton ... 
Swan 
Beringarra ... 
PromautJe ... 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark 
brown hair, b.ald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of half a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years of age, 5ft. l in . high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6^in. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, 5ft. 5^in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

.Stout, 40 yeais of age, 5ft. 7:̂ in. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft. 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, 5tt. l in . high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar feft 
shin. 

Shght, age 38, 5ft. SJin. high, ted hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
sallow complexion, sear on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. 4_2in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fre^ti complexion, scav on chin. 

Middhng stout, age 44, 5ft. 6in. hish, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 25, Sft. "in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, blown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middhng stout, age 30, Sft. 6in. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Poliee 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. Tin. high, round visage. 

Vide Poliee Gazetie, 1884, page 49. 
Do do., page 74. 
Do. do. , do. 
Do. do. , page 98. 
Do- do., page 157. 
Do. do.. 

Do. 
Fide Police 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do. 

do., do. 
Gazette, 1886, page 9. 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do.. 

page 26. 
do. 109 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do.217 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 213 

• do. 4 
do. 121, 12t 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 

By Authority: RICHARD PKTHEB, Government Printer, Perth. 
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[ Published by Authority. ] 

This Gazette 'is publisheel for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 43.] WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26. [1887. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

GeraleJ.ton.—On the 10th inst., from the person of 
Alfred Maher, at the " Freemasons' " Hotel,—8 £1 
bank notes. Suspicion attaches to William James, 
exp., late 6630.—C.I. 511. 

Gingin.—On or about 12th July last, while in 
transit per post from Gingin to Perth,—2 letters 
addressed "Messrs. Wright & Patterson, Perth," 
each containing a balf-.sovereign, the property of the 
Postmaster General.—C.I. 512. 

Vide Police Gazette, 18S7, page 18,3, C.l . 50.3. 
Geraldton.—The number of the watch mentioned 

in above reference is 4774. " No. 399" is also 
scratched on back case. 

Busselton.—On or about the 7th inst., from 
owner's premises,—1 ziuc-Iined deal case, 9ft. x 2ft. 
6in. X 2ft. 6in., marked on outside "^^ %-''• ^- the pro­
perty of W. & J. Bovell.—C.I. 513. 

Albany.—On the 13th inst., from a clothes line 
on owner's premises,—1 pair black diagonal cloth 
trousers, black thread darn on left thigh, 1 grey 
plaid Crimean shirt, and 1 blue striped cotton shirt, 
the property of Robert Loton. Suspicion attaches 
to Lydia McDougall.—C.I. 514. 

Perth.—On the 20th inst., from owner's premises, 
Hay Street,—brown kangaroo slut, the property of 
George Sorrell. Jacob Smith, exp., late 7855, and 
William Gray, exp., late 7415, alias Countryman, 
are charged with this larceny. Vide Apprehensions. 
—C.L 515. 

Bunbury.—Between the 15th and 17th inst., from 
owner's premises, near Bunbury, — one side of 
tanned "sole b u t t " leather, the property of Wil­
liam G. Tompkiuson.—C.I. 516. 

Perth.—In August last, from a hut near Smith's 
Mill,—1 6ft. peg tooth, cross cut saw (2 teeth 
broken), the property of Joseph Cole. Suspicion 
attaches to Cooah (Chinaman).—C.I. 517. 

Perth.—Between the 19th and 2l8t inst., from 
owner's premises, Wellington Street,—6 kangaroo 
skins, and 2 kangaroo rat skins, tlie property of Lee 
Toy. Suspiciou attaches to Ah Chum (Chinaman). 
—C.L 518. 

Fremantle.—On tbe 22nd iust., from the person 
of Mary Ann Martin,—1 small black leather purse 
with steel clasp, containing ^ 1 5s. in silver and 7 
pawn tickets. Suspicion attaches to Thomas Sam­
pey, exp., late 6450.—C.I. 519. 

York.—Between the 9th and 23rd inst., from 
owner's premises,—17 common fowls, nearly all 
hens, the property of William Eaton. Suspicion 
attaches to John Turvey, exp., late 5421, aud John 
Whitefield, exp., late 9613.—C.I. 520. 

York.—On the 16th inst., from a closet at the 
main railway camp.—silver hunting Waltham lever 
watch. No. 26591)52, ))rass albert and leather pouch, 
the property of Thomas Smith.—C.I. 521. 

York.—On the 22nd inst., from the stable of the 
"King 's Head" Hotel,— 1 light tweed sac coat, 
rather dirty, the property of Honry Beck. Suspicion 
attaches to John Symmonds, t.l., Reg. No. 10303.— 
C.I. 522. 

York.—On or about the 15th inst., from the stable 
of the " Stanley " beer shop,—1 pruning knife, the 
property of John Henry Mead. Robert Neesham, 
exp., late 10017, committed this larceny. Vide 
Apprehensions.—C.I. 523. 

York.—On the 21st inst., from the bar of the 
"Cast le ' ' Hotel,^—1 bottle of ginger wine, the pro­
perty of Francis Craig. Alexander Samuel, exp., 
late 10046, committed this larceny. Vide Appre­
hensions.—C.I. 524. 

Perth.—On the 24th inst., from owner's residence. 
South Perth,—1 square plush rug, tbe property of 
E. L. Courthope. Suspicion attaches to a China­
man, name unknown, wearing a light grev suit.— 
C.L 525. 
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Warrants Issued, 

T H A N A H K A M (Chinese) , midd l ing stout , age 
about 25 years , he igh t abou t Sft. 5i i i . ; deser t ing the 
service of Caleb Sewell. Da ted Gera ld ton, 5 th Octo­
ber , 1887. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 61. 

J O H N B U R N S not to be ar res ted . W a r r a n t can­

celled. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, pag-e 116, 

P A T R I C K O ' C O N N O B not to be an-ested. 

cancelled. 
W a r r a n t 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 158. 

R I C H A R D MTJ-LLON, P A T R I C K L Y N C H , C H A R I . E S 

B I R D , and A L F R E D E V A N S not t o be ar res ted . 

W a r r a n t s cancelled. 

Apprehjensions. 
C A R O L I N E E I J N H A M , a t Busselton, ou the l l t h inst . , 

by P.C. Wbeat iey ; vagrancy. Caut ioned and pro­
hibi ted from obtaining intoxicating liquor 
t e rm of 12 months . 

for t he 

B U R N A N , ab. nat . , at Bunbury , on t h e 12th inst. , 

by P.C. Meginnes ; drunkenness . 14 days h i . 

CARBARRA B I L L Y , at Geraldton, on the 12th inst., 

by P.C. W a l c h ; drunkenness . 21 days h. l . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 17G. WaiT.'ints Issned. 
J A M E S K E L L Y , at Albany, on the 17th inst. , by 

W.P.C. Simmons. Discharged. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 18A. 

J O H N C H A R L E S W I L L I A M S , b rought up a t New­

castle, on the 18th inst. Committed for t r ia l . 

THOMAS P A P W O R T H , at Per th , on the 21st inst., 

by Det. Connor; assault upon Thomas Jones . F ined 
5s. or 7 days h.l. 

F R A N C E S , ab. nat. woman, at Pe r th , on the 21st 
inst., by P .C. Lee; drunkenness. Fined 5s. or 7 
days h.l. 

R I C H A R D D A L E Y , at Pe r th , on the 18th inst., by 
P.C. MacNamara ; drunkenness and assaul t ing the 
constable. Fined 5s. or 7 days h.L, and 1 month h.l. 

Vide C.I. 515. 
JACOB S M I T H , exp., late 7855, and W I L L I A M G R A Y , 

exp., late 7415, alias COUNTRYMAN, a t Pe r th , on the 
20th inst.; by P.C. Bonne r ; stealing the dog men­
tioned in the above reference. Former 3 months h.l. 
La t te r discharged. Dog recovered. 

E D W A R D FAGG, exp., late 10282, a t Guildford, on 
t he 17tb inst., by P.G. Heffernan; disorderly conduct 
and assaulting the constable. Fined I s . and 3 months 
h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 184. 
M A R Y W O O D S , J A M E S D A V I E S , exp., late 8539, and 

M.vrrHEW B A T E M A N , b rought up at Fremant le , on 
the 17th iust. Davis discharged ; others commit ted 
foi- t r ia l . 

A H CHONG, Chinaman, at Fremant le , on the 17th 
inst., by Sub-Inspector B a c k ; smuggl ing 30^1bs. 
tobacco. Fined £5 and costs or 3 mouths h.l. "To­
bacco forfeited. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1886, page 104 (T^arrants IssneJ). 

K H I L I M , Chinaman, at P e r t h , on the 24th inst., 

by L.C. Gee. 

Vide C.I. 523. 
R O B E R T N E E S H A M , exp., late 10017, a t York, on 

t he 21st inst. , by P .Cs . Gerr ing and O 'Ne i l ; larceny 
of the knife ment ioned in above reference. 1 month 
h.l. P rope r ty recovered. 

Vide C.I. 521. 
A L E X A N D E R S A M U E L S , exp. , l a t e 10046, at Tor t , 

on the 21st iust. , by L.C. L a v e i ^ ; larceny of the 
bott le of wine ment ioned in above reference. S 
months h.l. P rope r ty recovered. 

Vide Fe>lice Gazette, 1887, page 181. 
M I C H A E L G R A D Y , b rought up a t York, on the 17th 

ins t . ; charged with horses tea l ing aud larceny. Com- . 
mi t ted for t r ia l on both charges. 

J A M E S L A M B E , a t Mt . Barker , on the 19th inst., 

by P .C. Pi lk ington ; indecent a.ssault with intent to 
commit rape on Sarah Ann Jefferies. Remanded. 

Miscel laneous . 
A H S I N G (Chinaman) ; charged a t Geraldton, on 

the 10th inst. , by M. Commerford, Customs Officer, 
with srauggl ing from t h e s.s. " Aus t r . i l ind" fib. 
opium, i l b . tobacco, 2 boxes medicine, aud 7 teapots, 
value £2 7s. 6d. F ined £7 4s. and costs, or 2 
mon ths h. l . Goods forfeited. 

M A R Y A N N B A R R O N and L O U I S A B R I D G E S ; 

charged a t P e r t h , on the 17th inst., by P.C. 
McCatfery, wi th disorderly conduct. Former fined 
I s . and 21 days h.L, la t te r I s . and 7 days. 

A L E X A N D E R W I L S O N , exp., l a te 3769, and SAEAH 

W I L S O N ; charged a t P e r t h , on the 21st inst., by 
P.C. Edmondson , with us ing obscene and indecent 
language . Fo rmer fined 40s, and costs or 1 mouth 
h.L, la t ter 5s. and costs or 7 days h. l . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 184. 

W I L L I A M D O U G L A S , b r o u g h t u p a t Pe r th , on t i e 

21st iust. To pay 4s. per week maintenance of child 
and costs. 

Vide Police Gazette, 18,87, p a g e 184, 

W I L L I A M L A W , b rough t u p a t P e r t h , on the 19th 

inst. Bound over to keep t h e peace for three 
mon ths . 

G O T T F R I E D F R I E D B U R G ; charged a t Fremantle, 
on the 18th inst. , by tbe Collector of Customs, with 
smuggl ing 7^lbs. tobacco. F ined £6 6s. and costs. 
Tobacco forfeited. 

C H A R L E S M O R G A N ; charged a t F remant l e , on the 
21st inst. , by the Collector of Customs, with smugg­
ling 11 ̂ Ibs. tobacco. F i n e d JBIO and costs. Tobacco 
forfeited. 

J A M E S M . S T E V E N S ; charged a t Fremant le , on 
t he 20th inst., by J a m e s B a r r , with assaul t . Fined 
10s. and costs. 

Inquests. 
Fremantle.—On the 18th inst. , a t the Police Court, 

before R. Fa i rba i rn , R .M. and Coroner, on the body 
of W I L L I A M Moss . Ve rd i c t—" Accideutaily drown­
ed." 

http://Chari.es
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ESC^l^ED P^RISOISrEIlS. 
Oi»f.eite 

No. 
Name Eeg. No. rtSlln. Date of escape. District from. Description and remarks. 

» 

28 

81 

S3 

84 

«.5 

124 
139 

ir>r> 
214 

221 
234 
23.5 

236 
238 
214 
241; 
2ii2 
2lit 

275 
28!) 
292 
:'.ll 
;i2i 
317 
322 
822 
31.3 
320 
323 
327 
.328 
329 
330 
:i:Jl 

Righton, Henry 

Ooodland, Williiim . 

Kearnes, .lohn or .Ta.̂ .. 

Parkinson, Henry .. 

Foster, .lames 

Southerden, Lans^lcy.. 

Smith, Geo 

Wil'on, George 

CiiUcy, Thomas 

Parker, Heniy 

Wilson, .John 

Wilingo 
Hurley, .Tames 

Gnnndonba 
Ejerriinurra 

Moothio a Blowem ... 
Billc'ooroo 
Ddthritlia alias liid.-r-

man 
.Tenawiindoort^iV/* Peer 
Kig.iwroo 
Kigangroo 
Nanulanger 
Willi.im 
Itirilioo ... 
lianlingooroo ... 
.Icliiiny 
vV.itcaichun/i'ai Dickey 
Cooling,trra alias 

Charily 
Wilga alias Dickey ... 
Yeelaiiiurriih .. 
.Tiimison, Joteph 
Fodgy 
Captain 
Narboanna 
Cockey 
Jackey 
KuUy, James 
Gr.iy, John 
Beddingnerdy 
Morning 
Gaheyjerra 
Thalangarry ... 
Ginnabinbang 
Enineu 

4620 I P.P. 

S2(i9 do. 

10097 R.C.P. 

I 
8G74 I P.P. 

82(:3 I T.L. 

10th Oct., ises 

16tb D e c , 1870 

IOth Aug., 1873 

Sth March, 1874 

.Mh Oct., 187G 

75.i.3 : do. 17th July, 1868 

(ill! I do. ; 24th Feb., 1870 

8149 • ... 
I 

8.531 j ... 

8670 I ... 

9358 

Ab. nat, 
9203 I T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do, 
ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
T.L. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

10216 

7470 
10219 

9th Nov., 1872 

Uth January, 1870 

30th Nor., 1867 

19th Januarv, 1867 , 

22nd Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd .March, 1880 ... 

lOtli September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 ... 
1.5th .May, 1883 

do. 

do, 
do. 
do. 
do. 

4th February, 1884.,, 
7th March, 1884 ,,. 

do. 
6th May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dee., 1885 
l l th January, 1886,., 
20th May, 1886 
16th Nov,, 1886 ... 
29th Nov., 1886 ,,, 
I s t D e c . , 1886 
I s t D e c , 1886 
December, 1,885 ... 
1st D e c , 1886 
l l t h D e c , 1886 ... 
Srd July, 1887 
25th April, 1887 ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Perth 

Fremantle ... 

Perth 

Fremantle ... 

York 

Fremantle ._ 

Do 

Jarrahdale ... 
Frema,ntle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Ga^^coyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt, Wittenoom 

do, 
Roc^'ourne ,., 
Mt. \\'ittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne .,, 
Hamelin 
Roebourne ... 

do. 
Guildford ,,, 
Derby 

do, 
Geraldton ... 
Swan 
Beringarra ,,. 
Frcuiantle .,, 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. high, sandr hair dark 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK oh each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 vears of age, Sft. 7Sin. high, dark 
blown hair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair compiexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of h.ill a cvmvn on left side of he,id void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South AustraUa with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years ot age, oft. l in . high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J light arm. 

.Middling stout, 37 years of age, .5ft. G'in. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, riot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, .5ft. ojin. high, brown hair, hazel eves, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, fiags, D IS, 1863 right armj anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 years of age, 5ft, 7 Jin. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 4.5 years of age, 5ft. 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eves, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on "left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, 5lt. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, sear right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Slight, age 38, Sft. B^in. high, red hair, grey eves, oval visage, 
sallow comjilexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Shght, age 47, 5ft. 4jin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fre I, complexion, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, 5ft. 6in, high, hair fair and .scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W..1. light hand, cut niark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 2.5, 5ft, 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, 5ft. Sin. high, b. own hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age ,30, 5ft. 6in, bigh, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 5in. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 18S2, page 128, 
Stout, age 40 years, 5ft. J in . higb, round visage. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, 
Do fl" 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do., 
do., 
do,, 
do., 
do,. 

page 49, 
page 74. 

do. 
page 98. 
page 157. 

do. 

Do. do.. 
Vide Police Gazette, 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do,, 
do,, 
do., 
do,, 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do.. 

do. 
1886, page 9. 

page 26. 
do. 109 
do. 21.3 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do, 217 
do. 153 
do. 213 
do, 4, 
do, 121, 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 

1887 
124 

Missing Friends. 

Information is requested of LIONEL BONDIER 
ARMSTRONG, better known as JACK ARMSTRONG, a 
seaman, rather stout build, fair hair and rather large 
fair moustache, very large scald mark on body and 

, left leg, an Englishman, was mate of a vessel a few 
years ago; is bebeved to have since gone to Kimber-
hif Qfoldfields. Inquiry is made at the instance of 
fiiJ brother Charles William Armstrong, who writes 
from Ycndon, Victoria. Information to Detective 
Office, Perth.—I' '/,.^, 

Conditional Release Holder. 

; WILLIAM HUGHES, Reg. No. 8026, reported his 
'j. departure from Fremantle, on the 18th inst., for 
• Beverley District. 

Property Found. 
Bunbury.—On the 15th inst., near the race­

course,—W. A. Bank cheque-book. Now at the 
Police Station. 

Perth.—On the 18th inst., in city,—3 watch keys 
and steel ring.—P.B. 210. On the 20th inst., on 
Fremantle road,— child's pinafore.—P.B. 211. On 
the 21st inst., in Roe street,—cart chain.—P.B. 212. 
On the 24th inst., in S. George's Terrace,—fly 
whisk.—P.B. 213. Now at Lost Property Office. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 180, P .B. 200. 
Perth.—The watch pendant mentioned in above 

reference has been claimed by and handed to owner, 
J. H. Hurst. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 112, P .B . 118. 
Perth. —The bracelet mentioned in above reference 

has been claimed by and handed to finder, Sarah 
Tomlinson. 
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Property Lost. 
Bunbury.—On the 9 th inst. , in town,—plain gold 

r ing , 18ct., t h e proper ty of E m m a Proper john. 

Geraldton.—On t h e 6 th inst. , a t the " H a m p t o n " 
hotel , or on t h e Greenough-Gera ld ton road,—silver 
bracelet , 1 | inches broad, twis ted silver wire on out­
side, t h e proper ty of Mrs . Charles B . El l io t t . 

Perth.-On t h e 19th inst. , in ci ty ,—1 door key 
(Chubb ' s p a t e n t ) , with bootlace a t tached, the 
proper ty of the Survey Depa r tmen t . 

Perth.—On t he 22nd inst. , in H a y Street , 
leather purse (no fas ten ing) , containing 
(silver and copper) , t he proper ty of Percy El io t 

—brown 
2s. 4d. 

Perth —On t h e 21st inst . , in c i ty ,—red stuff jacket, 
unfinished, made u p in parcel , t h e property of Mrs. 
C. E . Pe the r . 

Perth.-On t he 19th inst. , in city, gold scarf pin 
set with crystal , t he proper ty of G. Kibble . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 185. 
Perth. The dog ment ioned in above reference, the 

property of C. H . Clifton, has been found by owner. 

Perth. On or abou t t h e Srd March last, on road 
between Wi l l i ams and Pe r th ,—la rge silver bunting 
Eng l i sh lever watch, maker Benson, London, the 
proper ty of H . M. Sandiford. 

Con­
dition. 

Female 
Do. 
Do. 

T.L. 
Do. 
Exp. 

Exp. 
Free 
Do. 

Ab. nat. 

Free 
Exp. 

Exp. 
Free 

P R I S O N E R S D I S O H A R G J - E D , 

Reg. No. 

6389 
10273 
7040 

111 

4878 

8375 

"Where 
Committed. 

From Perth Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 22nd October, 1887. 

Reid, Sarah 
Taylor, Fanny 
Dogherty, Elizabeth 

Drunkenness 
Disorderly conduct 
Disorderly conduct 

21 days 
14 days 
14 days 

Perth 
Do. 
Do. 

From Fremantle Prison, during tlie week ending Saturday, 8ih October, 1887. 

McCarthy, Michael 
Clarke, Henry 
Collins, Edward 

Vagrancy 
Drunkenness 
Larceny 

21 days h.l. 
1 month h.l. 
6 months h.l. 

Guildford 
Perth ... 
Do. 

From Albany Gaol, during ihe week ending Saturday, 15th October, 1887. 

Haynes, Jonas 
Harris, David 
Smallpage, Jas. 

Lunacy 
Assault 
Vagrancy 

8 days remand 
14 days h.l. ... 
7 days remand 

Albany 
Do. 
Do. 

From Bunbury Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, loth October, 1887. 

2 months h.l. 
2 months & 14 days 
3 months & 1 month 

Bunbury 
Do. 
Do. 

Date of discharge, 

Burnan Vagrancy 
Donovan, John ... Disorderly conduct (2 charges) 
Kelly, John ... Vagrancy and assault ... 

From Geraldton Gaol, during ihe two weeks ending Saturday, 15th October, 1887. 

Nickson, Robert ... I Drunkenness ... ... ... [ 14 days h.l. ... ... I Geraldton 
Wahlgren, Charles i Assault ... ... ... ... I 8 weeks h.l. ... ... 1 Do. 

18th Oct. 

I 20th do. 

3rd Oct. 
Sth do. 
6th do. 

10th Oct. 
13th do. 
14th do. 

l l th Oct. 
•) l l t h do., trans-
j ferred to Fre. 
^ mantle Prison. 

Sth Oct. 
l l th do. 

By Authority : RICHARD PETHEK, Government Printer, Perth, 
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